
ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Place Time

Event 1 U16 Girls/U15 Girls 250mH (0.686m/2'3")

CBP: Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 38.01 2009

375 Christine Cooper Spa Muckross U16 Girls 1 4 1 41.35

500 Jenny Godley Tralee Harriers U16 Girls 1 3 2 42.25

Event 2 U16 Boys/U15 Boys 250mH (0.762m/2'6")

CBP: Jason Foley Lios Tuathail 33.88 2012

496 David Fitzmaurice Tralee Harriers U15 Boys 1 2 1 50.00

Event 3 U18 Girls/U17 Girls 400mH (0.762m/2'6")

CBP: Vanessa Dineen Lios Tuathail 71.16 2012

258 Vanessa Dineen Lios Tuathail U18 Girls 1 2 1 78.20

Event 4 U18 Boys/U17 Boys 400mH (0.762m/2'6")

CBP: Gavin Dillon Tralee Harriers 61.53 2012

428 Shane Lowth St. Brendan's U17 Boys 1 4 1 65.15

Event 6 Junior Men 400mH (0.914m/3'0")

CBP: Dylan Hogan St Brendans 90.33 2011

520 Gavin Dillon Tralee Harriers Junior Men 1 5 1 61.87 CBP

Event 8 Junior Men/U18 Boys/U17 Boys 3000m

CBP: Robert Purcell Gneeveguilla 10.34.44 2011

527 Liam O'Connell Iveragh U18 Boys 1

256 Darragh Browne Lios Tuathail U17 Boys 2

183 Conor Kissane Farranfore Main Valley U18 Boys 3

429 Cormac Leen St. Brendan's U18 Boys 4

520 Gavin Dillon Tralee Harriers Junior Men DNF

Event 9 U9 Girls 60m

CBP:
Ciara Kenneally

Fiona Doyle

Gneveguilla

Star Of The Laune
10.08

2010

2009
+7.3 m/s

269 Roisin Rahilly An Riocht U9 Girls 1 5 1 10.07 CBP

530 Grace Roberts White Kenmare AC U9 Girls 1 6 2 10.14

529 Beth McCarthy Kenmare AC U9 Girls 1 3 3 10.35

3 Delia Foley Gneeveguilla U9 Girls 1 7 4 10.42

265 Tara Enright An Riocht U9 Girls 1 4 5 10.50

1 Lillan Alsane Gneeveguilla U9 Girls 1 8 6 10.62

107 Ellen Kelliher Farranfore Main Valley U9 Girls 1 2 7 10.65

2 Aoideen Ducey Gneeveguilla U9 Girls 1 1 8 11.14

Event 10 U9 Boys 60m

CBP: Peter O'Sullivan Spa Muckross 10.19 2009 +1.8m/s

340 Alex Hennigan Spa Muckross U9 Boys 1 4 1 9.69 CBP

595 Oisin Breen Kenmare AC U9 Boys 1 2 2 10.06

434 Josh Coffey Star of the Laune U9 Boys 1 1 3 10.15

191 Michael Dunworth Lios Tuathail U9 Boys 1 3 4 10.16

581 Bobby Byrne Tralee Harriers U9 Boys 1 6 5 10.54

271 Jason Casey An Riocht U9 Boys 1 7 6 10.78

190 Daniel Barrett Lios Tuathail U9 Boys 1 8 7 10.87

110 Jack O'Brien Farranfore Main Valley U9 Boys 1 5 8 11.08

341 Brian Doody Spa Muckross U9 Boys 1 8 9 11.50
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Event 11 U10 Girls 60m

CBP: Ciara Kenneally Gneeveguilla 9.46 2011

195 Katie Dunworth Lios Tuathail U10 Girls 1 4 1 9.85 +3.4 m/s

197 Muireann McElligott Lios Tuathail U10 Girls 1 3 2 9.97

384 Sadbh Lowth St. Brendan's U10 Girls 1 5 3 9.99

196 Megan Lynch Lios Tuathail U10 Girls 1 1 4 10.09

198 Eabha Maloney Lios Tuathail U10 Girls 1 6 5 10.36

119 Shauna McCarthy Farranfore Main Valley U10 Girls 1 7 6 10.36

275 Hollyanne Smith An Riocht U10 Girls 1 8 7 10.53

86 Siobhan Lyne Gneeveguilla U10 Girls 1 2 8 10.68

201 Sarah Lynch Lios Tuathail U10 Girls 1 8 9 10.92

Event 12 U10 Boys 60m

CBP: Brian Murphy Gneeveguilla 9.2 2009

205 Kieran O'Carroll Lios Tuathail U10 Boys 1 5 1 9.25 +6.8 m/s

393 Jack Shanahan St. Brendan's U10 Boys 1 6 2 9.60

206 Robert Stack Lios Tuathail U10 Boys 1 2 3 9.68

207 Jack Sheehy Lios Tuathail U10 Boys 1 4 4 9.69

437 Marc O Sullivan Rouse Star of the Laune U10 Boys 1 1 5 9.80

394 Ronan Pearce St. Brendan's U10 Boys 1 3 6 9.82

203 John Godfrey Lios Tuathail U10 Boys 1 7 7 10.18

202 Joseph Finch Lios Tuathail U10 Boys 1 8 8 10.23

542 Aidan Crowley Kenmare AC U10 Boys 1 8 9 11.04

Event 13 U11 Girls 60m

CBP: Ciara Kenneally Gneeveguilla 9.2 2012 +5.9 m/s

210 Aoife Horgan Lios Tuathail U11 Girls 1 5 1 9.09 CBP

288 Ava Fitzmaurice An Riocht U11 Girls 1 7 2 9.43

281 Aoife Kerins An Riocht U11 Girls 1 4 3 9.45

16 Maeve Bellow Gneeveguilla U11 Girls 1 3 4 9.58

545 Eve Roberts White Kenmare AC U11 Girls 1 8 5 9.64

283 Katelyn Reid An Riocht U11 Girls 1 6 6 9.72

209 Grace O'Sullivan Lios Tuathail U11 Girls 1 2 7 10.00

287 Olga O Sullivan An Riocht U11 Girls 1 1 8 10.03

Event 14 U11 Boys 60m

CBP: Sean Kennedy Tralee Harriers 8.8 2012

216 Eoghan O'Connor Lios Tuathail U11 Boys 1 5 1

403 Gavin Raggett St. Brendan's U11 Boys 1 4 2

354 Darragh Fleming Spa Muckross U11 Boys 1 2 3

Event 15 U12 Girls 60m

CBP: Sophie Lynch Lios Tuathail 8.68 2011

33 Maeve O Connor Gneeveguilla U12 Girls 1 5 1 8.94 +2.8 /ms

221 Abbey Lynch Lios Tuathail U12 Girls 1 4 2 8.96

31 Ciara Kenneally Gneeveguilla U12 Girls 1 3 3 9.27

301 Clodagh Enright An Riocht U12 Girls 1 6 4 9.33

298 Aisling Kearney An Riocht U12 Girls 1 7 5 9.60

223 Elise Harris Lios Tuathail U12 Girls 1 2 6 9.72

30 Aoife Kissane Gneeveguilla U12 Girls 1 8 7 9.79

222 Cliona Pierse Lios Tuathail U12 Girls 1 8 8 9.80

587 Isobelle O'Donoghue Gneeveguilla U12 Girls 1 1 9 9.89
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Event 16 U12 Boys 60m

CBP: Brian Murphy Gneeveguilla 8.61 2011 +4.7 m/s

468 Sean Kennedy Tralee Harriers U12 Boys 1 5 1 8.52 CBP

469 Darragh Leen Tralee Harriers U12 Boys 1 4 2 9.10

443 Niall Carey Star of the Laune U12 Boys 1 3 3 9.40

585 Adam Jenson An Riocht U12 Boys 1 2 4 9.42

34 Doanl Daly Gneeveguilla U12 Boys 1 7 5 9.57

37 Cillian Cronin Gneeveguilla U12 Boys 1 6 6 9.64

555 Kieran Harrington Kenmare AC U12 Boys 1 8 7 9.64

465 Owen Healy Tralee Harriers U12 Boys 1 1 8 9.81

Event 17 U13 Girls 80m

CBP: Sarah Leahy Spa Muckross 11 2011

444 Fiona Doyle Star of the Laune U13 Girls 1 4 1 11.08 +6.4 m/s

359 Ruth Courtney Spa Muckross U13 Girls 1 3 2 11.60

411 Kate O' Shea St. Brendan's U13 Girls 1 5 3 11.69

592 Maeve McElligott Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 1 7 4 11.89

556 Elinor Dennison Kenmare AC U13 Girls 1 2 5 11.95

471 Rachel Ryan Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 1 6 6 12.06

230 Ciara Hudson Lios Tuathail U13 Girls 1 8 7 12.12

557 Katie Palmer Kenmare AC U13 Girls 1 1 8 12.12

Event 18 U13 Boys 80m

CBP: Shane Lowth St Brendan's 11.21 2009 +5.3 m/s

362 Peter O'Sullivan Spa Muckross U13 Boys 1 4 1 10.86 CBP

416 Ali Gardezi St. Brendan's U13 Boys 1 3 2 11.07

413 Darragh Courtney St. Brendan's U13 Boys 1 5 3 11.17

415 Fergal O' Brien St. Brendan's U13 Boys 1 8 4 11.56

561 Cian O'Sullivan Kenmare AC U13 Boys 1 7 5 11.59

477 Luke O'Carroll Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 6 6 11.60

480 Sean Quilter Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 2 7 11.61

478 Louis Byrne Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 1 8 11.96

Event 19 U14 Girls 80m

CBP: Sarah Leahy Spa Muchross 10.73 2012

232 Sophie Lynch Lios Tuathail U14 Girls 1 4 1 10.80 +2.7 m/s

486 Orla O'Reilly Tralee Harriers U14 Girls 1 1 2 10.95

233 Sinead Hunt Lios Tuathail U14 Girls 1 6 3 11.13

92 Ellen Sheehan Gneeveguilla U14 Girls 1 2 6 13.54

420 Riadh Malik St. Brendan's U14 Girls 1 3 5 12.40

421 Sally O' Mahony St. Brendan's U14 Girls 1 5 4 11.96

Event 20 U14 Boys 80m

CBP: Quinn Newsome McDonnellSt Brendans 10.63 2009 +3.2 m/s

565 Jamie Harrington Kenmare AC U14 Boys 1 5 1 10.48 CBP

47 Cian Mc Carthy Gneeveguilla U14 Boys 1 3 2 10.88

234 Scott Winter Lios Tuathail U14 Boys 1 4 3 11.01

49 Donal O Sullivan Gneeveguilla U14 Boys 1 7 4 11.21

491 Byron Mulvihill Tralee Harriers U14 Boys 1 8 5 11.57

370 Kianan O'Doherty Spa Muckross U14 Boys 1 2 6 11.86

317 Eoin Morris An Riocht U14 Boys 1 1 7 12.50
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Event 21 U15 Girls 100m

CBP: Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 12.64 2009

492 Rachel Bowler Tralee Harriers U15 Girls 1 5 1 13.04 +3.8 m/s

240 Alex Dowling Lios Tuathail U15 Girls 1 7 2 13.53

237 Ciara Donegan Lios Tuathail U15 Girls 1 2 3 13.61

493 Lauren Barrett Tralee Harriers U15 Girls 1 3 4 13.90

494 Ciara O'Connor Tralee Harriers U15 Girls 1 1 6 15.00

566 Chloe McCarthy Kenmare AC U15 Girls 1 6 5 14.31

Event 22 U15 Boys 100m

CBP: Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 12 2009

498 Eoghain O'Buachalla Tralee Harriers U15 Boys 1 3 1 13.05 +6.0 m/s

497 Ciaran O'Reilly Tralee Harriers U15 Boys 1 4 2 13.12

496 David Fitzmaurice Tralee Harriers U15 Boys 1 5 3 14.05

95 Jimmy Greavy Gneeveguilla U15 Boys 1 6 4 14.25

Event 23 U16 Girls 100m

CBP: Clara Heinrich Tralee Harriers 12.63 2012

246 Colette Foley Lios Tuathail U16 Girls 1 2 1 13.04 +3.8 m/s

501 Aoife O'Carroll Tralee Harriers U16 Girls 1 4 2 13.12

375 Christine Cooper Spa Muckross U16 Girls 1 3 3 13.81

571 Stephanie Burns Kenmare AC U16 Girls 1 7 4 14.37

247 Lucy McGrath Lios Tuathail U16 Girls 1 6 5 14.43

570 Mikaela Mulcahy Kenmare AC U16 Girls 1 5 DNF

Event 24 U16 Boys 100m

CBP: Jason Foley Lios Tuathail 11.92 2012

377 Dion Marcos Spa Muckross U16 Boys 1 4 1 12.09 +4.8 m/s

249 Michael Foley Lios Tuathail U16 Boys 1 5 2 12.15

325 Shane Lynch An Riocht U16 Boys 1 6 3 12.80

505 Jason Roche Tralee Harriers U16 Boys 1 3 4 13.37

506 Tomas Leen Tralee Harriers U16 Boys 1 2 5 13.75

Event 25 U17 Girls 100m

CBP: Elaine Courtney Spa Muchross 13.33 2011 +4.1m/s

507 Clara Heinrich Tralee Harriers U17 Girls 1 4 1 12.81 CBP

60 Amy Cronin Gneeveguilla U17 Girls 1 6 2 12.97

508 Orna Foley Tralee Harriers U17 Girls 1 3 3 13.22

252 Ciara Lynch Lios Tuathail U17 Girls 1 5 4 13.65

Event 26 U17 Boys 100m

CBP: Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 11.66 2011

511 Jack Morgan Tralee Harriers U17 Boys 1 4 1 11.36 +2.2 m/s

254 Jason Foley Lios Tuathail U17 Boys 1 5 2 11.54

428 Shane Lowth St. Brendan's U17 Boys 1 6 3 12.11

64 Aodhan Coakley Gneeveguilla U17 Boys 1 3 4 12.95

Event 28 U18 Boys 100m

CBP: Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 11.22 2012

260 William Nolan Lios Tuathail U18 Boys 1 5 1 11.74 +4.7 m/s

67 Mel O Callaghan Gneeveguilla U18 Boys 1 7 2 11.80

517 David Murphy Tralee Harriers U18 Boys 1 4 3 12.00

594 Dennis Flemming Spa Muchross U18 Boys 1 2 4 12.02

259 David O'Neill Lios Tuathail U18 Boys 1 6 5 12.12

516 Adam Barrett Tralee Harriers U18 Boys 1 3 6 12.14
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Event 29 Junior Women 100m

CBP: Eilish Fitzpatrick Gneeveguilla 12.53 2009

71 Hannah O Sullivan Gneeveguilla Junior Women 1 13.00 +4.1 m/s

Event 30 Junior Men 100m

CBP: Cian Foley Tralee Harriers 11.32 2008

520 Gavin Dillon Tralee Harriers Junior Men 1 12.03 +4.7 m/s

Event 31 U14 Girls 800m

CBP: Christine Cooper Spa Muchross 2.31.16 2011

232 Sophie Lynch Lios Tuathail U14 Girls 1

368 Shona O'Brien Spa Muckross U14 Girls 2

579 Diana Nagle Spa Fenit Barrow U14 Girls 3

92 Ellen Sheehan Gneeveguilla U14 Girls 4

Event 32 U14 Boys 800m

CBP: Michael Foley Lios Tuathail 2.28.17 2011

425 Darragh Lowth St. Brendan's U14 Boys 1

372 Micheal Devlin Spa Muckross U14 Boys 2

Event 33 U16 Girls/U15 Girls 800m

CBP: Niamh DeHora FFMV 2.27.35 2009

243 Aoife Mahony Lios Tuathail U15 Girls 1 1 2.35.26

375 Christine Cooper Spa Muckross U16 Girls 1 2 2.35.43

241 Maria O'Neill Lios Tuathail U15 Girls 1 3 2.43.52

242 Niamh Stack Lios Tuathail U15 Girls 1 4 2.49.16

570 Mikaela Mulcahy Kenmare AC U16 Girls 1 5 2.52.37

247 Lucy McGrath Lios Tuathail U16 Girls 1 6 2.51.60

Event 34 U16 Boys/U15 Boys 800m

CBP: Liam O'Connell Iveragh 2.14.85 2010

249 Michael Foley Lios Tuathail U16 Boys 1 2.14.46 CBP

326 Joseph Brosnan An Riocht U16 Boys 2 2.31.09

179 David Kenny Farranfore Main Valley U15 Boys 3 2.35.00

251 Kieran Brosnan Lios Tuathail U16 Boys 4 2.56.85

Event 35 U18 Girls/U17 Girls 800m

CBP: Rebecca Lynch Lios Tuathail 2.36.92 2011

515 Sarah Cooper Tralee Harriers U18 Girls 1 2.43.52

66 Caroline Dineen Gneeveguilla U18 Girls 2 2.50.16

Event 36 U18 Boys/U17 Boys 800m

CBP: David Kavanagh Tralee Harriers 1.59.72 2012

527 Liam O'Connell Iveragh U18 Boys 1 2.16.51

256 Darragh Browne Lios Tuathail U17 Boys 2 2.24.74

Event 38 Junior Men 800m

CBP: Luke O Keeffe St Brendans 2.06.71 2011

520 Gavin Dillon Tralee Harriers Junior Men 1 2.08.11

Event 39 U14 Girls/U13 Girls 2K Walk

558 Cara Daly Kenmare AC U13 Girls 1

422 Lauren O' Grady St. Brendan's U14 Girls 2

421 Sally O' Mahony St. Brendan's U14 Girls 3

360 Elizabeth Stack Spa Muckross U13 Girls 4

562 Christine McCarthy Kenmare AC U14 Girls 5
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Event 41 U16 Girls/U15 Girls 2K Walk

571 Stephanie Burns Kenmare AC U16 Girls 1

566 Chloe McCarthy Kenmare AC U15 Girls 2

570 Mikaela Mulcahy Kenmare AC U16 Girls 3

Event 42 U16 Boys/U15 Boys 2K Walk

179 David Kenny Farranfore Main Valley U15 Boys 1 10.07.23

495 Diarmuid Barry Tralee Harriers U15 Boys 2

Event 45 Junior Women/U18 Girls/U17 Girls 2000mS (0.762/2'6")

CBP: Katie Rogers St Brendans 8.23.05 2011

258 Vanessa Dineen Lios Tuathail U18 Girls 1 14.09.37

Event 46 Junior Men/U18 Boys/U17 Boys 2000mS

CBP: David O'Keeffe Gneeveguilla 11.19.01 2012

68 David O Keeffe Gneeveguilla U18 Boys 1 11.05.93

255 Kieran Lynch Lios Tuathail U17 Boys 2 11.47.20

Event 47 U13 Girls/U12 Girls 60mH (0.686m/2'3")

CBP: Sophie Lynch Lios Tuathail 11.1 2012

444 Fiona Doyle Star of the Laune U13 Girls 1 5 1 10.62

412 Ellen Wallace St. Brendan's U13 Girls 1 4 2 11.31

558 Cara Daly Kenmare AC U13 Girls 1 2 3 11.58

230 Ciara Hudson Lios Tuathail U13 Girls 1 3 4 11.72

359 Ruth Courtney Spa Muckross U13 Girls 1 6 5 12.18

556 Elinor Dennison Kenmare AC U13 Girls 1 7 6 12.57

Event 48 U13 Boys/U12 Boys 60mH (0.686m/2'3")

CBP: Irla Courtney St Brendan's 10.59 2010

413 Darragh Courtney St. Brendan's U13 Boys 1 5 1 10.61

480 Sean Quilter Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 4 2 10.74

479 Harry Emerson Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 3 3 11.38

362 Peter O'Sullivan Spa Muckross U13 Boys 1 6 4 11.41

560 Timothy Murphy Kenmare AC U13 Boys 1 2 5 12.30

477 Luke O'Carroll Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 7 6 12.66

Event 49 U14 Girls 75mH (0.686m/2'3")

CBP: Alex Dowling Lios Tuathail 13.46 2012

486 Orla O'Reilly Tralee Harriers U14 Girls 1 6 1

485 Emma Godley Tralee Harriers U14 Girls 1 4 2

421 Sally O' Mahony St. Brendan's U14 Girls 1 5 3

420 Riadh Malik St. Brendan's U14 Girls 1 3 4

Event 50 U14 Boys 75mH (0.762m/2'6")

CBP: Quinn Newsome McDonnellSt Brendans 12.72 2009

425 Darragh Lowth St. Brendan's U14 Boys 1 4 1 13.66

47 Cian Mc Carthy Gneeveguilla U14 Boys 1 2 2 13.75

50 Gary Cronin Gneeveguilla U14 Boys 1 5 3 14.11

491 Byron Mulvihill Tralee Harriers U14 Boys 1 4 4 15.33

591 Conor Lillbridge An Riocht U14 Boys 1 1 5 17.45

427 Niall Marley St. Brendan's U14 Boys 1 6 6 18.03

Event 51 U15 Girls 80mH (0.762m/2'6'')

CBP: Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 13.36 2009

240 Alex Dowling Lios Tuathail U15 Girls 1 14.48

174 Elaine Norris Farranfore Main Valley U15 Girls 2 15.46

237 Ciara Donegan Lios Tuathail U15 Girls 3 15.54
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Event 52 U15 Boys 80mH (0.84m/2'9")

CBP: Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 12.7 2009

496 David Fitzmaurice Tralee Harriers U15 Boys 1 1 DQ

Event 53 U16 Girls 80mH (0.762m/2'6")

CBP: Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 14.38 2010

500 Jenny Godley Tralee Harriers U16 Girls 1 4 1 15.24

570 Mikaela Mulcahy Kenmare AC U16 Girls 1 3 2 15.48

501 Aoife O'Carroll Tralee Harriers U16 Girls 1 6 3 16.56

502 Aoibheann O'Brien Tralee Harriers U16 Girls 1 5 4 17.57

Event 54 U16 Boys 100mH (0.84m/2'9")

CBP: Jason Foley Lios Tuathail 14.61 2012

325 Shane Lynch An Riocht U16 Boys 1 3 1 17.22

505 Jason Roche Tralee Harriers U16 Boys 1 4 2 19.72

377 Dion Marcos Spa Muckross U16 Boys 1 2 3 19.79

Event 55 U17 Girls 100mH (0.762m/2'6")

CBP: Una Marley St Brendans 18.23 2010

60 Amy Cronin Gneeveguilla U17 Girls 1

252 Ciara Lynch Lios Tuathail U17 Girls DQ

Event 56 U17 Boys 100mH (0.914m/3'0")

CBP: Eoghan Courtney St Brendans 15.04 2011

254 Jason Foley Lios Tuathail U17 Boys 1 14.32 CBP

588 Rossa Foley Farranfore Main Valley U17 Boys DQ

Event 62 U14 Girls/U13 Girls 200m

CBP: Christine Cooper Spa Muchross 28.17 2011

232 Sophie Lynch Lios Tuathail U14 Girls 1 2 1 27.06 CBP

486 Orla O'Reilly Tralee Harriers U14 Girls 1 4 2 27.87

233 Sinead Hunt Lios Tuathail U14 Girls 2 2 3 30.16

592 Maeve McElligott Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 1 6 4 30.49

423 Amy Casey St. Brendan's U14 Girls 1 7 5 31.46

421 Sally O' Mahony St. Brendan's U14 Girls 2 3 6 31.84

420 Riadh Malik St. Brendan's U14 Girls 1 3 7 32.21

557 Katie Palmer Kenmare AC U13 Girls 1 5 8 32.27

476 Jasmine Ryle Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 2 6 32.50

473 Mebh Moloney Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 2 4 32.72

559 Alyce O'Connor Kenmare AC U13 Girls 2 5 33.34

92 Ellen Sheehan Gneeveguilla U14 Girls 2 7 33.53

558 Cara Daly Kenmare AC U13 Girls 1 1 35.39
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Event 63 U14 Boys/U13 Boys 200m

CBP: Michael Foley Lios Tuathail 26.97 2011

425 Darragh Lowth St. Brendan's U14 Boys 3 1 1 26.86 CBP

47 Cian Mc Carthy Gneeveguilla U14 Boys 1 1 2 28.22

50 Gary Cronin Gneeveguilla U14 Boys 2 1 3 28.28

362 Peter O'Sullivan Spa Muckross U13 Boys 3 3 4 28.74

416 Ali Gardezi St. Brendan's U13 Boys 1 6 5 28.94

234 Scott Winter Lios Tuathail U14 Boys 1 2 6 29.05

413 Darragh Courtney St. Brendan's U13 Boys 3 4 7 29.53

480 Sean Quilter Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 5 8 30.06

484 Jack Falvey Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 3 6 30.32

369 Tristan O'Donoghue Spa Muckross U14 Boys 1 3 30.36

370 Kianan O'Doherty Spa Muckross U14 Boys 2 2 30.37

477 Luke O'Carroll Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 4 30.59

563 Ben Crowley Kenmare AC U14 Boys 3 2 30.89

564 Cathal Whelton Kenmare AC U14 Boys 2 3 30.98

478 Louis Byrne Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 2 4 31.20

591 Conor Lillbridge An Riocht U14 Boys 2 6 31.39

560 Timothy Murphy Kenmare AC U13 Boys 2 5 33.32

479 Harry Emerson Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 3 5 33.42

Event 64 U16 Girls/U15 Girls 200m

CBP: Clara Heinrich Tralee Harriers 25.51 2012

246 Colette Foley Lios Tuathail U16 Girls 1 27.19

501 Aoife O'Carroll Tralee Harriers U16 Girls 2 27.66

373 Sarah Leahy Spa Muckross U15 Girls 3 27.75

492 Rachel Bowler Tralee Harriers U15 Girls 4 27.80

375 Christine Cooper Spa Muckross U16 Girls 5 28.63

Event 65 U16 Boys/U15 Boys 200m

CBP: Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 23.88 2010

377 Dion Marcos Spa Muckross U16 Boys 1

249 Michael Foley Lios Tuathail U16 Boys 2

505 Jason Roche Tralee Harriers U16 Boys 3

Event 66 U18 Girls/U17 Girls 200m

CBP: Elaine Courtney Spa Muchross 26.62 2012

507 Clara Heinrich Tralee Harriers U17 Girls 1 3 1 25.95 CBP

257 Siobhan Donegan Lios Tuathail U18 Girls 1 2 2 26.81

508 Orna Foley Tralee Harriers U17 Girls 1 4 3 27.65

515 Sarah Cooper Tralee Harriers U18 Girls 1 1 4 28.89

Event 67 U18 Boys/U17 Boys 200m

CBP: Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 22.36 2012

511 Jack Morgan Tralee Harriers U17 Boys 1 6 1 23.06

254 Jason Foley Lios Tuathail U17 Boys 1 5 2 23.48

67 Mel O Callaghan Gneeveguilla U18 Boys 1 2 3 23.98

260 William Nolan Lios Tuathail U18 Boys 1 3 4 24.31

594 Dennis Flemming Spa Muckross U17 Boys 1 7 5 24.97

 Adam Barrett Tralee Harriers U18 Boys 1 4 6 25.25

Event 69 Junior Men 200m

CBP: Dylan Roche St Brendans 22.6 2011

520 Gavin Dillon Tralee Harriers Junior Men 1 1 1 24.38
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Event 70 U10 Girls 500m

CBP: Fiona Doyle Star of the Laune 1.37.23 2010

116 Corrina Griffin Farranfore Main Valley U10 Girls 1 1.46.12

195 Katie Dunworth Lios Tuathail U10 Girls 2 1.46.73

119 Shauna McCarthy Farranfore Main Valley U10 Girls 3 1.48.29

384 Sadbh Lowth St. Brendan's U10 Girls 4 1.49.54

537 Amy Harrington Kenmare AC U10 Girls 5 1.51.85

536 Clionadh Daly Kenmare AC U10 Girls 6 1.51.88

198 Eabha Maloney Lios Tuathail U10 Girls 7 1.54.87

Event 71 U10 Boys 500m

CBP: Daragh Lowth St Brendan's 1.38 2009

206 Robert Stack Lios Tuathail U10 Boys 1 1.44.05

346 Cian Lynch Spa Muckross U10 Boys 2 1.44.87

207 Jack Sheehy Lios Tuathail U10 Boys 3 1.47.59

278 Kieran O Connor An Riocht U10 Boys 4 1.51.31

279 Sean O Connor An Riocht U10 Boys 5 1.51.94

539 Adem Gul Kenmare AC U10 Boys 6 1.52.83

203 John Godfrey Lios Tuathail U10 Boys 7 1.52.85

393 Jack Shanahan St. Brendan's U10 Boys 8 1.54.05

345 David O'Donoghue Spa Muckross U10 Boys 9 1.56.55

Event 72 U11 Girls 600m

CBP: Sophie Lynch Lios Tuathail 2.00.62 2010

281 Aoife Kerins An Riocht U11 Girls 1 2.01.92

288 Ava Fitzmaurice An Riocht U11 Girls 2 2.07.99

18 Sadhbh O Connor Gneeveguilla U11 Girls 3 2.11.05

285 Paris McDonagh An Riocht U11 Girls 4 2.11.57

16 Maeve Bellow Gneeveguilla U11 Girls 5 2.16.60

284 Jane Lawor An Riocht U11 Girls 6 2.16.61

282 Leah Boyle An Riocht U11 Girls 7 2.22.69

402 Eimear O' Sullivan St. Brendan's U11 Girls 8 2.23.30

136 Liath Lenihan Farranfore Main Valley U11 Girls 9 2.28.01

546 Abby Littlejohn Kenmare AC U11 Girls 10 2.33.24

Event 73 U11 Boys 600m

CBP: Daragh Lowth St Brendan's 1.56.35 2010

147 Tomás Clifford Farranfore Main Valley U11 Boys 1

19 Cian Foley Gneeveguilla U11 Boys 2

354 Darragh Fleming Spa Muckross U11 Boys 3

440 Patrick Galvin Star of the Laune U11 Boys 4

26 Michael Sweeney Gneeveguilla U11 Boys 5

290 Jamie O Sullivan An Riocht U11 Boys 6

406 Jedd Maunsell St. Brendan's U11 Boys 7

549 Jay Steadman Kenmare AC U11 Boys 8

460 Armin Heinrich Tralee Harriers U11 Boys 9

20 Jack Greany Gneeveguilla U11 Boys 10

Event 74 U12 Girls 600m

CBP: Sophie Lynch Lios Tuathail 1.46.17 2011

33 Maeve O Connor Gneeveguilla U12 Girls 1 1.52.72

221 Abbey Lynch Lios Tuathail U12 Girls 2 1.55.66

161 Elaine O'Donoghue Farranfore Main Valley U12 Girls 3 2.00.16

299 Mary o Connell An Riocht U12 Girls 4 2.02.06

301 Clodagh Enright An Riocht U12 Girls 5 2.09.23

224 Rebecca Barry Lios Tuathail U12 Girls 6 2.11.36

356 Marie Courtney Spa Muckross U12 Girls 7 2.13.16
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Event 75 U12 Boys 600m

CBP: Dean Crowley Gneeveguilla 1.52.01 2009

357 Eoghan O Sullivan Spa Muckross U12 Boys 1 1.52.15

443 Niall Carey Star of the Laune U12 Boys 2 1.57.35

39 Jack Walsh Gneeveguilla U12 Boys 3 1.58.18

465 Owen Healy Tralee Harriers U12 Boys 4 2.02.00

Event 76 U13 Girls 600m

CBP: Shona O'Brien Spa Muckross 1.50.02 2012

444 Fiona Doyle Star of the Laune U13 Girls 1 1.53.43

592 Maeve McElligott Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 2 1.56.33

557 Katie Palmer Kenmare AC U13 Girls 3 2.01.92

471 Rachel Ryan Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 4 2.10.79

473 Mebh Moloney Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 5 2.11.74

558 Cara Daly Kenmare AC U13 Girls 6 2.12.33

308 Clodagh O Connor An Riocht U13 Girls 7 2.13.74

476 Jasmine Ryle Tralee Harriers U13 Girls 8 2.15.14

412 Ellen Wallace St. Brendan's U13 Girls 9 2.15.37

Event 77 U13 Boys 600m

CBP: Jack Daly Iveragh 1.45.48 2009

484 Jack Falvey Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 1 1.54.30

415 Fergal O' Brien St. Brendan's U13 Boys 2 1.56.00

315 Egan Brosnan An Riocht U13 Boys 3 1.56.49

231 Darrragh Keane Lios Tuathail U13 Boys 4 1.56.58

418 Pádraig Woods St. Brendan's U13 Boys 5 1.58.55

364 Mark Cooper Spa Muckross U13 Boys 6 2.02.53

313 Cathal Shire An Riocht U13 Boys 7 2.04.47

478 Louis Byrne Tralee Harriers U13 Boys 8 2.10.07

314 Donal Geaney An Riocht U13 Boys 9

363 Diarmuid Griffin Spa Muckross U13 Boys 10

446 Eamon McElhinney Star of the Laune U13 Boys 11

Event 78 U9 Girls 300m

CBP: Fiona Doyle Star of the Laune 56.07 2009

3 Delia Foley Gneeveguilla U9 Girls 1 61.92

269 Roisin Rahilly An Riocht U9 Girls 2 64.11

265 Tara Enright An Riocht U9 Girls 3 64.61

107 Ellen Kelliher Farranfore Main Valley U9 Girls 4 65.94

100 Laura O'Driscoll Farranfore Main Valley U9 Girls 5 66.36

529 Beth McCarthy Kenmare AC U9 Girls 6 66.67

530 Grace Roberts White Kenmare AC U9 Girls 7 70.53

1 Lillan Alsane Gneeveguilla U9 Girls 8 71.12

Event 79 U9 Boys 300m

CBP: Ronan Collins Gneeveguilla 58.13 2010

270 Jack O Sullivan An Riocht U9 Boys 1

191 Michael Dunworth Lios Tuathail U9 Boys 2

111 Cormac Costello Farranfore Main Valley U9 Boys 3

435 Shane Galvin Star of the Laune U9 Boys 4

434 Josh Coffey Star of the Laune U9 Boys 5

108 Noel McMahon Farranfore Main Valley U9 Boys 6

Event 80 U15 Girls/U14 Girls 1500m

CBP: Christine Cooper Spa Muchross 5.34.74 2012

368 Shona O'Brien Spa Muckross U14 Girls 1

243 Aoife Mahony Lios Tuathail U15 Girls 2

567 Helena O'Sullivan Kenmare AC U15 Girls 3
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Event 81 U15 Boys/U14 Boys 1500m

CBP: Liam O'Connell Iveragh 4.31.98 2010

179 David Kenny Farranfore Main Valley U15 Boys 1 5.12.27

369 Tristan O'Donoghue Spa Muckross U14 Boys 2 5.23.49

57 Andrew Purcell Gneeveguilla U15 Boys 3 5.46.50

Event 82 U17 Girls/U16 Girls 1500m

CBP: Brigit Dennehy Iveragh 5.09.49 2010

509 Fiona Kavanagh Tralee Harriers U17 Girls 1

375 Christine Cooper Spa Muckross U16 Girls 2

247 Lucy McGrath Lios Tuathail U16 Girls 3

Event 83 U17 Boys/U16 Boys 1500m

CBP: David Kavanagh Tralee Harriers 4.21.78 2011

249 Michael Foley Lios Tuathail U16 Boys 1 4.43.95

428 Shane Lowth St. Brendan's U17 Boys 2 4.44.96

256 Darragh Browne Lios Tuathail U17 Boys 3 4.49.13

510 Charlie O'Grady Tralee Harriers U17 Boys 4 5.39.47

Event 85 Junior Men/U18 Boys 1500m

CBP: Conor O Mahoney Tralee Harriers 4.30.89 2012

68 David O Keeffe Gneeveguilla U18 Boys 1 4.55.51

Event 86 Junior Women/U18 Girls/U17 Girls 400m

CBP: Ailbhe Courtney St Brendans 60.14 2011

515 Sarah Cooper Tralee Harriers U18 Girls 1 67.89

508 Orna Foley Tralee Harriers U17 Girls 2 69.66

Event 87 Junior Men/U18 Boys/U17 Boys 400m

CBP: Luke O'Keeffe St Brendans 52.31 2011

520 Gavin Dillon Tralee Harriers Junior Men 1 54.04

516 Adam Barrett Tralee Harriers U18 Boys 2 60.14

Event 300 100m

604 Ger O'Shea Iveragh Masters Men O35 1 13.68

574 Jer McCarthy Kenmare AC Masters Men O40 1 12.87

Anthony Greaney An Riocht Masters Men O40 2 12.89

577 Tom Palmer Kenmare AC Masters Men O40 3 13.52

598 Fergal Daly Farranfore Main Valley Masters Men O40 4 13.80

602 Neilus Daly Tralee Harriers Masters Men O45 1 13.43

605 Brendan Moynihan Tralee Harriers Masters Men O45 2 13.62

Michael Lyne Gneeveguila Masters Men O50 1 14.86

Guest Masters Men O50 2 17.52

601 Pat Canty Tralee Harriers Masters Men O55 1 13.04

608 Michael O'Connor Farranfore Main Valley Masters Men O60 1 16.65

599 Donal Crowley Tralee Harriers Masters Men O65 1 17.94

603 Jim O'Shea Farranfore Main Valley Masters Men O70 1 15.61

Event 301 400m

Kieran Lynch Lios Tuathail Masters Men O35 1

Ger O'Shea Iveragh Masters Men O35 2

George McCarthy FFMV Masters Men O40 1

Tom Parmer Kenmare Masters Men O40 2

Conor Daly Kenmare Masters Men O40 3

Patrick O'Shea Iveragh Masters Men O60 1
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Event 302 Masters Men 3000m

Kieran Lynch Lios Tuathail Masters Men O35 1

Ger O'Shea Iveragh Masters Men O35 2

John O'Leary Spa Muckross Masters Men O40 1

George McCarthy FFMV Masters Men O40 2

Artur Nowak St Brendans Masters Men O40 3

Patrick O'Shea Iveragh Masters Men O60 1

Event 308 100m

76 Elaine Cronin Gneeveguilla Masters Women O35 1 14.47

77 Antionette O Brien Gneeveguilla Masters Women O40 1 14.12

78 Brid Stack Gneeveguilla Masters Women O40 1 13.98

Event 309 3000m

Marie McCarthy FFMV Masters Women O35 1

GU10 4x100m Relay

Lios Tuathail 1 66.93 CBP

FFMV 2 73.85

St Brendans 3 73.91

Kenmare 4 65.87

Riocht 5 65.87

BU10 4x100m Relay

Lios Tuathail 1 65.81 CBP

Lios Tuathail 2 70.52

Kenmare 3 76.04

Riocht 4 79.95

GU12 4x100m Relay

Lios Tuathail 1

Riocht 2

Gneeveguilla 3

Riocht 4

Kenmare 

FFMV

BU12 4x100m Relay

Tralee Harriers 1 61.52 CBP

Gneeveguilla 2 63.05

FFMV 3 65.84

Kenmare 4 68.98

GU14 4x100m Relay

St Brendans 1 59.89

Tralee Harriers 2 60.09

Kenmare 3 62.13

BU14 4x100m Relay

Gneeveguilla 1 55.70

Kenmare 2 58.45

Spa Muckross 3 58.63

GU16 4x100m Relay

Tralee Harriers 1

Lios Tuathail 2

Kenmare 3
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BU16 4x100m Relay

Tralee Harriers 1

BU18 4x100m Relay

Lios Tuathail 1 50.14 CBP

Junior Men 4x100m Relay

Tralee Harriers 1 48.25

GU13 4x100m

St Brendans 1 61.32

Kenmare 2 63.01

Riocht 3 63.49

BU13 4x100m

St Brendans 1 59.36

Tralee Harriers 2 60.48

Kenmare 3 62.43

GU15 4x100m

Lios Tuathail 1 54.48 CBP

Tralee Harriers 2 56.53

BU15 4x100m

Tralee Harriers 1 56.56

GU17 4x100m

Tralee Harriers 1 53.52 CBP

BU17 4x100m

Lios Tuathail 1 50.09

Tralee Harriers 2 52.97

GU9 4x100m

Riocht 1 67.87

BU9 4x100m

Kenmare 1 66.44 CBP

GU11 4x100m

Riocht 1

Lios Tuathail 2

Kenmare 3

St Brendans 4

FFMV 5

BU11 4x100m

St Brendans 1 64.73

Lios Tuathail 2 66.06

Kenmare 3 67.92

Lios Tuathail 4 68.38
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